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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: EXT: Re: License Application NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project 2023-04-20
Brittany Connolly <brittany.connolly@semltd.ca> Mon, May 8, 2023 at 11:08 AM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>,
"Pete.Whelan@growlerenergy.com" <Pete.Whelan@growlerenergy.com>, "hshilton@qcorp.ca" <hshilton@qcorp.ca>

Good afternoon,

 

I apologize for the delay in getting back to you, but we wanted to be as detailed as possible with the answer before
replying.

 

I would like to clarify the mention of water for dust suppression during the road construction. Given that traffic
on the road will not be significant, and provisions in the forthcoming Environmental Protection Plan will be
made for appropriate speed limits, the proponent is not anticipating much of a need for dust suppression via
application of water. The construction will be monitored visually for dust generation and should the need
arise, water for dust suppression purposes will be supplied by the Hamlet of Sanikiluaq water truck. The
proponent is currently working to confirm availability with the Hamlet before advising the construction
contractor.
 

The only other consumptive need for water in this phase of the construction will be for preparation of grout. Grout is
required for installation of the rock anchors that are a part of the turbine foundation. The proponent anticipates requiring 5
cubic metres of water at most. The current plan is to purchase the water from the Hamlet.

 

Please let us know if you require anything further. Enjoy the rest of your day,

 

Brittany Connolly, B.Sc.(Hons), A.Dip.

Environmental Scientist

2nd Floor, 79 Mew’s Place

St. John’s, NL

A1B 4N2
T: 709-754-0499 ext 225

C: 709-660-4040

 

www.semltd.ca

 

http://www.semltd.ca/
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From: Brittany Connolly
Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 5:17 PM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>;
Pete.Whelan@growlerenergy.com; hshilton@qcorp.ca
Subject: RE: EXT: Re: License Application NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project 2023-04-20

 

Hi Assol,

 

The proponent is planning to begin construction in July, pending the necessary regulatory approvals.

 

We will get back to you shortly regarding water for dust suppression.

 

Thanks,

 

Brittany Connolly, B.Sc.(Hons), A.Dip.

Environmental Co-Ordinator

2nd Floor, 79 Mew’s Place

St. John’s, NL

A1B 4N2
T: 709-754-0499 ext 225

C: 709-660-4040

 

www.semltd.ca

From: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Monday, May 1, 2023 5:05 PM
To: Brittany Connolly <brittany.connolly@semltd.ca>
Cc: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>;
Pete.Whelan@growlerenergy.com; hshilton@qcorp.ca
Subject: EXT: Re: License Application NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project 2023-04-20

 

Be cautious! This email was sent from outside SEM Ltd. Do not open links or attachments unless from a recognized and trusted sender.

Hello Brittany,

 

Thank you for providing the application package c/w the spill response plan. I was wondering about the following: the
package mentions the use of water as a dust suppressant; however, no water withdrawal was requested in the application.
Could you please clarify that point?
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In addition, the requested date of licence issuance is June 2023, which is less than 3 months from the date of filing the
application—is June when the applicant plans to begin the work?

 

Best regards,

Assol

 

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Brittany Connolly <brittany.connolly@semltd.ca>
Date: Fri, Apr 28, 2023 at 8:14 AM
Subject: RE: License Application NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project 2023-04-20
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Pete.Whelan@GrowlerEnergy.com
<Pete.Whelan@growlerenergy.com>, Heather Shilton <hshilton@qcorp.ca>

 

Good morning Robert,

 

I would like to follow-up to the Type B application on behalf of Nunavut Nukkiksautiit Corporation's Anuriqjuak
Nukkiksautiit Project.

 

In response to the SIG for Water Works Section 5 (part 3 b Emergency Response and Spill Contingency) I would like to
provide the attached Spill Prevention and Response Plan. A separate Emergency Response Plan is currently being
drafted and will be provided when available.

 

Thank you,
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Brittany Connolly, B.Sc.(Hons), A.Dip.

Environmental Co-Ordinator

2nd Floor, 79 Mew’s Place

St. John’s, NL

A1B 4N2
T: 709-754-0499 ext 225

C: 709-660-4040

 

www.semltd.ca

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 6:29 PM
To: Brittany Connolly <brittany.connolly@semltd.ca>
Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>; Karén
Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>;
Pete.Whelan@GrowlerEnergy.com; Heather Shilton <hshilton@qcorp.ca>
Subject: EXT: Re: License Application NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project 2023-04-20 (1)

 

Be cautious! This email was sent from outside SEM Ltd. Do not open links or attachments unless from a recognized and trusted sender.

Good afternoon Brittany,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt April 20, 2023 of your Type "B" application on behalf of Nunavut
Nukkiksautiit Corporation's Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project. It will be reviewed for completeness, you may be contacted
if additional information is required.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

 

Regards,

 

Robert Hunter

Licensing Administrator

 

On Thu, Apr 20, 2023 at 12:45 PM Brittany Connolly <brittany.connolly@semltd.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon,
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On behalf of Nunavut Nukkiksautiit Corporation (NNC), I would like to submit an application for a water license for the
Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project in Sanikiluaq as proposed by NNC in their NIRB Application (#22XN052).

NNC is seeking to construct a wind energy project just outside of Sanikiluaq, in which an existing trail will be
upgraded and extended to provide access to a site for wind turbine construction. The access road work will involve
several culvert additions to cross waterbodies as detailed in the application package.

 

A list of the documents to be submitted is as follows:

 

No. List of Documents that Comprise the Water
Licence Application Package

File Name(s)

1 General Water Licence Application Form 1. Anuriqjuak 100401-General_Water_Licence_
Application-OEDE-2023-04-20signed

2 Completed Supplemental Information Guideline
(SIG or Guideline)

2. Anuriqjuak M1-WaterWorks-SIG 2023-04-20

3 Executive summary in English. 3. English - Project Executive Summary 22XN052

4 Translated executive summary in appropriate
language and dialect.

4. Inuktitut -Project Executive Summary 22XN052

5 Application fee. To be provided separately by NNC

6 Water use fee. To be provided separately by NNC

10 1 in 50,000 Scale Project Map 10. 1 in 50,000 Scale Project Map

11 Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project Drawings 11.1 Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project Drawings

11.2 Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project Drawings

11.3 Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project Drawings

11.4 Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project Drawings

12 Catchment Map Drawing 12. Catchment Map Drawing

13 NPC Determination Letter # 149782 13. NPC Determination Letter #149782

14 NIRB Screening Decision Report 22XN052 14. NIRB Screening Decision Report 22XN052

15 NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project - Project
Proposal 22XN052

15. NNC Anuriqjuak Nukkiksautiit Project - Project
Proposal 22XN052

16 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement 22XN052

16.1 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement 22XN052
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16.2 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement 22XN052

17 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Aquatics Addendum

17.1 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Aquatics Addendum

17.2 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Aquatics Addendum

17.3 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Aquatics Addendum

18 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Avian Addendum

18.1 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Avian Addendum

18.2 Biophysical Impact Assessment High
Displacement_Avian Addendum

19 NNC Consultation Record 19.1 NNC Consultation Record

19.2 NNC Consultation Record

19.3 NNC Consultation Record

19.4 NNC Consultation Record

19.5 NNC Consultation Record

19.6 NNC Consultation Record

19.7 NNC Consultation Record

20 NNC Incorporation Document 20. NNC Incorporation Document

21 Anuriqjuak Project - NNC Letter of Authorization 21. Anuriqjuak Project - NNC Letter of Authorization

22 NNC Letter of Financial Responsibility for Water
Crossing

22. Anuriqjuak NNC Letter of Financial Responsibility
for Water Crossing

 

 

I have attached the first 4 files and will follow up with multiple emails to transmit the rest due to the large file sizes.

 

A response confirming this, and subsequent emails are received would be appreciated.

 

Please direct any follow-up questions or requests for further information to myself, Pete Whelan, and Heather Shilton
(cc’d).

 

Kind regards,
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Brittany Connolly, B.Sc.(Hons), A.Dip.

Environmental Co-Ordinator

2nd Floor, 79 Mew’s Place

St. John’s, NL

A1B 4N2
T: 709-754-0499 ext 225

C: 709-660-4040

 

www.semltd.ca

http://www.semltd.ca/

